



For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 16423/13,

SLP(C) 16425/13

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.  
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.-on-record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order(s) to continue till the  
disposal of the appeals.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER