

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12766/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2013
in CWP No.21639/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall

remain stayed, subject to petitioner's depositing interest @ 12%,
if due, calculated with effect from 01.06.1992 with Haryana Urban
Development Authority, within a period of thirty days from today.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.27962/2013.

Signature Not Verified

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.07.02

17:57:58 IST

Reason:

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER