

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

- C.A. No. 5472/2014
- C.A. No. 5473/2014
- C.A. No. 5474/2014
- C.A. No. 5475/2014
- C.A. No. 5476/2014
- C.A. No. 5477/2014
- C.A. No. 5504/2014
- C.A. No. 6271/2014
- SLP(C) No. 12766/2014
- SLP(C) No. 19926-19927/2014
- SLP(C) No. 927/2015
- SLP(C) No. 14562/2015
- (With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

Mr.D.K.Thakur,adv.

Mr. K. C. Dua,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Govind Goel,adv.

Signature Not Verified

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.07.20

15:45:13 IST

Reason:

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

.....2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5471/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 26.03.2015. Viewed thus, the matter shall be

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the
connected ones get ready
Civil Appeal Nos.5472,5473, 5474, 5475, 5476,5477,5504,6271/2014 &
SLP(C) No.14562/2015
File not received
Post the matter again on 23.09.2015.

Civil Appeal No.12766/2014

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further
extension shall be given.

Civil Appeal No.19926-19927/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated
26.03.2015 of this Court.

SLP(C) No.927/2015

The respondent Nos.2-4 shall be at liberty to file the counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further
extension shall be given.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
unserved respondent No.1 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the
petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is
permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing
the State of Haryana.

List the matter again on 23.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB