

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 19926-19927/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013 in RA No. 110/2013 and 16/10/2012 in LPA No. 214/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHU RAM CHHABRA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 26/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unserved respondents have not been served and steps have not been taken in this behalf.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- in each of these special leave petitions. The cost shall be deposited within two weeks with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Chander Bala)
COURT MASTER