

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5472, 5473, 5474, 5475, 5476, 5477, 5504 AND
6271 OF 2014

M.K. Jain & Anr. etc. etc. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Haryana Urban Development Authority & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd September, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Civil Appeal Nos.5472, 5473, 5474, 5475, 5476, 5477, 5504 and 6271 of 2014

In all the matters numbered above, Ld. counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellants as well as counsel for the Respondents in all the matters have not filed Statement of Case till date.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2015..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Flat No. 93, Ankur Apartment, Plot No. 7,
I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi.
2. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate
11, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
3. Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate
5262, Kolhapur House, Jawahar Nagar, Delhi.
4. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001.

5. Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Advocate
D-11, Greater Kailash Enclave-II, N. Delhi-110048.
6. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
119, Lawyers Chamber, SCI.
7. Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate
88, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR