

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5472/2014

M.K. JAIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5473/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5474/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5475/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5476/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5477/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5504/2014
(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to
file SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6271/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 927/2015
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14562/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Thakur,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

Mr. K. C. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yudava,Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5472,5473,5474,5475,5476, 5477, 5504, 6271/2014

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period provided in the order dated 23.9.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) No. 927/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 14562/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

List again on 15.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar