

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 15.2.2016

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 58

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 927 AND  
14562 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Narinder Kumar & Co-Owners ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 09.12.2015 when inter alia following order was passed :-.

" SLP(C) No. 927/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 14562/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

List again on 15.2.2016.

SLP(C) No. 927/2015

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 14562/2015

It is submitted that Mr. Jinendra Jain, Advocate has on 16.12.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of both the respondent but no Counter Affidavit has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate.

Nks

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR