

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 927/2015

M/S NARINDER KUMAR AND CO-OWNERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14562/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

Mr. Atul Mangla, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.927/2015

Service is complete in respect of the respondent No.1.

Mr. Atul Mangla, Ld. counsel on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR undertakes to appear for the respondent No.1 In case, if vakalatnama is filed, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall serve the copy of the pleadings to the said counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

.....2

The respondent Nos.2-4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

SLP(C) No.14562/2015

Both the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 05.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB