

, ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
3185-3186/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2015
in RA No. 173/2015 and 10/01/2014 in CWP No. 6192/1996 passed by
the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR BANSAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petitions.
List these matters along with Civil Appeal arising out
of SLP(C) No. 13306/2014.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER