

SECTION IVB

Listed on 1. 7.2016

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14562 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana Urban Development

Authority & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ashwani Pathak & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 05.04.2016 when inter alia the following order was passed :- -

“Four weeks time as last chance is given to both the respondents to file the Counter Affidavit.

List the matter again on 01.07.2016.”

It is submitted that Mr. Jitender Jain, Advocate has on 2.5.2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of both the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj