

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 18233 of 2015 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 5472/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5504/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 12766/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14562/2015 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 6271/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5475/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5477/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5476/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5474/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5604/2015 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 19926-19927/2014 (IV-B)  
(Only SLP (C) No. 19926-27 of 2014 to be listed before Ld.  
Registrar Court.)

C.A. No. 5603/2015 (IV)  
(IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4286/2016 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 8538/2015 (IV)  
(TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE ONLY)

**C.A. No. 5473/2014 (IV)**

**SLP(C) No. 927/2015 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No. 5633-5634/2016 (IV-B)**

**Date : 17-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.**

**For Appellant(s)**      **Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR**  
**Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR**  
**Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR**  
**Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR**  
  
**Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR**  
**Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.**  
**Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**   **Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR**  
  
**Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR**  
**Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR**  
**Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR**  
  
**Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR**  
  
**Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR**  
**Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR**  
  
**Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR**  
  
**Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR**  
  
**Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.**  
**Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.**  
**Mr. Praveen Swroop, Adv.**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Praveen Swroop, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

List again on 31.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG