

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 18233 of 2015 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015 (IV-B)

Date : 31-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 17.07.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent No.1.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 25.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB