

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 18233 of 2015 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015 (IV-B)

Date : 25-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chirojit Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 31.8.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent No.2.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 1 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG