

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 18233 of 2015 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015 (IV-B)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

for Petitioner(s) Ms. Prabhleen Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Hannah Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 18233 of 2015

As a last opportunity, further two weeks'  
time is granted to the petitioners to take steps to  
serve the unserved respondents

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
COURT MASTER

