

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8538 OF 2015

THE ESTATE OFFICER,
HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

No one has put appearance on behalf of the appellants.

Despite order dated 05.03.2019, steps have not been taken by the appellants.

In the interest of justice, I grant further six weeks' time to file necessary requisites, failing which the appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

..... J.

AJAY RASTOGI

NEW DELHI

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 18233 OF 2015, CA NO. 8538 OF 2015 FOR ORD
AND CA NO. 5603 OF 2015)

WITH

C.A. No. 5603/2015 (IV) (IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 8538/2015 (IV)

Date : 16-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Avinash Gautam, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.5603 of 2015Let the copy of the application be served to learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the respondent Authority.

List the matter after two weeks.

SLP (C) No.18233 of 2015 & C.A. No.8538 of 2015

No one has put appearance on behalf of the appellants.

Despite order dated 05.03.2019, steps have not been taken by the petitioners/appellants.

In the interest of justice, I grant further six weeks' time to file necessary requisites, failing which the SLP and appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)