

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 119086/2020

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5604/2015

SANJAY AHUJA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By way of instant interlocutory application, learned counsel for the appellant seeks withdrawal of the civil appeal.

The interlocutory application stands allowed. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

New Delhi;  
December 07, 2020.

**CORRECTED**

ITEM NO.3 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS**

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5604/2015 (IV)

(I.A. NO. 119085/2020 - APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CIVIL APPEAL  
IS TO BE LISTED

IA No. 119086/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 07-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Anoor Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 119086/2020 IN C.A. No. 5604/2015

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

**(Signed order is placed on the file)**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5604/2015 (IV)

(I.A. NO. 119085/2020 - APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CIVIL APPEAL  
IS TO BE LISTED

IA No. 119086/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 07-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Anoor Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 119085/2020 IN C.A. No. 5604/2015

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)