

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).5471/2014

M.K. JAIN &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108501/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION AND IA No.  
108500/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No.108500 of 2023 AND I.A. No.108501 of 2023No case is made out for impleadment of the  
applicants as party to the present appeal.The application seeking impleadment is dismissed.  
The accompanying application for early hearing is also  
dismissed.(RAVI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)