

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 5474 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 5474/2014 (IV)

(IA No. 189929/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 08-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Kaushal, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Swarup, AORMs. A. Sumathi, AOR  
Ms. A.sumathi Aor, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No. 189929/2024 in C.A. No. 5474/2014

The application filed by the applicants/appellants for amendment in the memo of parties is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents. Thus, the application is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)