

ITEM NO.116 (MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46076/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5472/2014 (IV)

(IA No. 22695/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5475/2014 (IV)

(IA No. 118023/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5477/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5476/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 5474/2014 (IV)

(IA No. 189779/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
189943/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5504/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 12766/2014 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 6271/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 19926-19927/2014 (IV-B)

(IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 927/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18233/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14562/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4286/2016 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 8538/2015 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 5633-5634/2016 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 5603/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5473/2014 (IV)

Date : 27-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.**

**Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Ms. Ritu Bala Puri, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey, AOR
Ms. Divay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Divya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Bala, Adv.**

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

**Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR**

Ms. Tanya Swarup , AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.**

**Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR**

C.A No(s). 5471/2014 & connected cases

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. B.K. Satija, learned
Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State of
Haryana, list these matters again on 24.04.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR